



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.906 OF 2019**

General Manager,  
Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant  
Vs.  
Manesh Prabhudas Bhayani & Ors. .. Respondents

---  
Ms. Shalini Shankar for the appellant.  
None for the respondents.  
---

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> November 2019**

**P.C.:**

- . Papers are allowed to be produced at 3.00 p.m.
2. Issue notice upon the respondents, returnable on 14<sup>th</sup> January 2020. Humdust is permitted. In addition to the Court notice, the appellant is permitted to serve the respondents by private notice through Registered A.D./Speed post/Fax/Courier/hand delivery in advance and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

**R.D.DHANUKA, J.**