



PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.03.26
16:13:59 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.906 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2418 OF 2019**

Reliance General Insurance Company LimitedAppellant/Applicant

V/s.

Manesh Prabhudas Bhayani & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Jha i/by Ms. Shalini Shankar for the appellant/applicant.

None for the respondents.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 26 March 2026**

PC. :

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. The advocate for the appellant has filed a praecipe for withdrawal of the appeal.
3. Appeal is allowed to be withdrawn. Security deposit, if any, to be transferred to the concerned MACT and the parties are at liberty to make application for refund of the same.
4. Refund of Court fees as per rules.
5. Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn. Consequently, civil application does not survive and is disposed of.
6. Interim relief granted, if any, stands vacated.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)